lease, as amended by the proposed Ninth Amendment to Lease, will have an increased term ending not 
longer than twenty-one (21) years from the date the Ninth Amendment to Lease is recorded by the 
Building Corporation and the School Corporation, with an increased annual lease rental not to exceed 
Three Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,600,000), all of which annual lease rental will be 
payable in semiannual installments commencing no earlier than June 30, 2027, and thereafter on June 30 
and December 31 of each year during the remaining term of the lease, as amended by the Ninth 
Amendment to Lease.